rights and duties, and undertakes to hand over the Subject of Purchase to the Buyer. The Buyer 
purchases the Subject of Purchase for the agreed purchase price and takes it into its ownership. 

2. The Buyer accepts ownership of the Subject of Purchase. 

III. 

1. The purchase price for the Subject of Purchase is 76 766 £ (in words: seventy-six thousand seven 
hundred and sixty-six pounds). 

2. The Seller will receive the amount of 76 766 £ to the bank account specified in the header of this 
contract within 30 calendar days after the Buyer receives notification of the entry of the ownership 
right in the Land Registry from the competent land registry office, provided that the Land Registry

[...]

příslušenstvím, právy a povinnostmi, a zavazuje se, že předmět koupě kupujícímu předá. Kupující 
předmět koupě za dohodnutou kupní cenu kupuje a nabývá do svého vlastnictví. 

2. Kupující předmět koupě přijímá do svého vlastnictví. 

III. 

1. Kupní cena za předmět koupě činí částku ve výši 76 766 £ (slovy: sedmdesát šest tisíc sedm set 
šedesát šest liber). 

2. Prodávající obdrží částku ve výši 76 766 £ na bankovní účet uvedený v záhlaví této smlouvy, do 30 
kalendářních dnů poté, co kupující obdrží vyrozumění o provedeném vkladu vlastnického práva do 
katastru nemovitostí z příslušného katastrálního úřadu, a to vše za předpokladu, že na výpisu